

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

MIAMI HERALD PUBLISHING)
COMPANY and PALM BEACH)
NEWSPAPERS, INC.,)

Petitioners,)

v.)

CASE NO. 67,479

JOHN W. HAGLER and the)
STATE OF FLORIDA,)

Respondents,)
_____)

BRIEF OF AMICI CURIAE

PAUL & BURT
Dan Paul
13th Floor
100 South Biscayne Blvd.
Miami, Florida 33131
(305) 371-2000

Attorneys for Amici Curiae

Table of Contents

	<u>Pages</u>
Table of Citations	(i)
Interest and Identity of Amici	1
Statement Of The Facts And Case.	2
Summary Of The Argument.	2
Argument	4
A. Florida Courts Have Traditionally Afforded the Public Access to Depositions.	6
B. The "Good Cause" Requirement Should Be Construed In Accord With The Lewis Standard For Closure	9
Conclusion	14
Certificate of Service	15

Table of Citations

<u>Cases:</u>	<u>Page:</u>
<u>Board of Education v. Pico</u> , 457 U.S. 853 (1982)	4
<u>Cazarez v. Church of Scientology</u> , 6 Med.L.Rptr. 2190 (Fla. 6th Cir. Ct. 1980).	6
<u>Florida Freedom Newspapers, Inc. v. Karliss</u> , 471 So.2d 571 (Fla. 4th DCA 1985).	6
<u>Florida v. Alford</u> , 5 Med.L.Rptr. 2054 (Fla. 15th Cir. Ct. 1979).	6
<u>Florida v. Bundy</u> , 4 Med.L.Rptr. 2629 (Fla. 2d Cir. Ct. 1979).	6
<u>Florida v. Diggs</u> , 5 Med.L.Rptr. 2597 (Fla. 11th Cir. Ct. 1980).	6
<u>Florida v. Hodges</u> , 7 Med.L.Rptr. 2424 (Fla. 20th Cir.Ct.1981).	6
<u>Florida v. Sanchez</u> , 7 Med.L.Rptr. 2338 (Fla. 15th Cir. Ct. 1981).	6
<u>Gannett v. Depasquale</u> , 443 U.S. 368 (1979) . . .	4
<u>George W. Prescott Publishing Co. v. Register</u> , 479 N.E.2d 658 (Mass. 1985).	12
<u>Globe Newspaper Co. v. Superior Court</u> , 457 U.S. 596 (1982).	4
<u>In re Post-Newsweek Stations, Florida, Inc.</u> , 370 So.2d 764 (Fla. 1979).	7
<u>In re San Juan Star Co.</u> , 662 F.2d 108 (1st Cir. 1981).	7, 11
<u>In the Matter of Continental Illinois Securities Litigation</u> , 732 F.2d 1302 (7th Cir. 1984)	9
<u>Miami Herald Publishing Co. v. Chappell</u> , 403 So.2d 1342 (Fla. 3d DCA 1981).	10

<u>Miami Herald Publishing Co. v. Hagler</u> , 471 So.2d 1344 (Fla. 4th DCA 1985)	6, 8, 9
<u>Miami Herald Publishing Co. v. Lewis</u> , 426 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1982).	3, 4, 9
<u>Ocala Star Banner Corp. v. Sturgis</u> , 388 So.2d 1367 (Fla. 5th DCA 1980)	6
<u>Palm Beach Newspapers, Inc. v. Burk</u> , 471 So.2d 571 (Fla. 4th DCA 1985).	3
<u>Plaquemines Parish Commission Council v. Delta Development Co., Inc.</u> , 472 So.2d 560 (La. 1985)	13
<u>Post-Newsweek Stations, Florida, Inc. v. Fuster</u> , 474 So.2d 344 (Fla. 3d DCA 1985)	6
<u>Press-Enterprise Co. v. Superior Court</u> , 464 U.S. 501 (1984).	4
<u>Ramada Inns, Inc. v. Drinkell</u> , 490 A.2d 593 (Sup.Ct.Del. 1985)	13
<u>Richmond Newspapers, Inc. v. Virginia</u> , 448 U.S. 555 (1980).	4
<u>Seattle Times Co. v. Rhinehart</u> , 467 U.S. 20 (1984).	3, 5
<u>Sentinel Star Co. v. Booth</u> , 372 So.2d 100 (Fla. 2d DCA 1979)	6
<u>Short v. Gaylord Broadcasting Co.</u> , 462 So.2d 591 (Fla. 2d DCA 1985)	6
<u>State ex rel Miami Herald Publishing Co. v. McIntosh</u> , 340 So.2d 904 (Fla. 1976)	3, 7
<u>State v. Cianci</u> , 496 A.2d 139 (R.I. 1985)	12
<u>State v. Freund</u> , 473 So.2d 273 (Fla. 4th DCA 1985).	6
<u>Tallahassee Democrat, Inc. v. Willis</u> , 370 So.2d 867 (Fla. 1st DCA 1979).	6
<u>Waller v. Georgia</u> , 467 U.S. 39 (1984).	4

Withlacoochee v. Seminole Electric, 8 Med.L.Rptr.
1281 (Fla. 13th Cir. Ct. 1982) 6

Other Authority:

Rule 26(c), Federal Rules of Civil Procedure 5
Rule 1.280(c)(5), Florida Rules of Civil Procedure. 3
Note, Nonparty Access to Depositions in Florida,
39 U. Miami L. Rev. 157 (1984). 8
